
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3839
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
UPGRADATION OF MANA AIRPORT
Singh Shri Murarilal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to develop Mana Airport of Chhattisgarh as an International Airport; and

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) At present, there is no such proposal. However, construction of a modern integrated terminal is in progress which can cater to international traffic in future.

(b) Does not arise.
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